
 

 

 

 Friday 5th September 2025 
Autumn Term 1 Week  1 

School Website : www.hoylandspringwood.org  
Facebook : Hoyland Springwood Primary School 
E-mail address : springwood@ecmtrust.co.uk  
Twitter : @SpringwoodPE 

Our School 
Attendance target is 

97% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Whole School Attendance 93.5% 
Please don’t book holidays in term time  

An authorised absence is still an absence. 

 This Week 
Rose 97.5% 

Monkey Puzzle 89.8% 

Rowan 97.6% 
Laurel 91.3% 

Elder 94% 

Resource 100% 
The Hub 95.8% 

 

 

Important Dates:  

 

Tuesday 9th September 2025 - Swimming starts for Class 
3 - all parents have been sent letters.  

Wednesday 10th September 2025 - The Hub & Resource 
Provision Cannon Hall trip 

Friday 12th September 2025 - Move More—Inclusive 
Sport event  

Monday 15th September 2025 - Parent Workshop - 
Introduction to Autism - All parents/carers are welcome 
9.00am-12.00pm.  

Friday 19th September 2025 - Jeans for Genes day - 
£1.00 donation and children can wear non-uniform  

Tuesday 14th October 2025 - Individual pupil photo’s  

Monday 27th - Friday 31st October 2025  -  Half Term 
Holidays  

Friday 31st October 2025 - Closing date for applying for 
Secondary School places  

Monday 3rd November 2025 - INSET DAY school closed 
to pupils  

Tuesday 4th November 2025 - School open to children  

Monday 10th November 2025 - Anti-Bullying week in 
school  

Tuesday 11th November 2025 - Flu vaccinations in 
school. 

Monday 22nd December 2025 - Friday 2nd January 2026 
- Christmas Holidays school closed to children  

 

 

Perfect reward tea party. 

 

 

 

 

 

This week’s children that have been chosen for 
the special reward tea party are: 

OJ  

Billy D 

Talia M 

Elliott L 

McKenzie M , Carter S 

Stanley N 

Samanta A 



 

 

Information for Parents/Carers 

 



 

 

 



 

 

Parenting programme. 

If you are interested in the below please speak to Sarah Johnson (PSA).   


